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IMMEDIATE ACTION

:[::EE;I;: QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT

\5 Civitillo,James R. (Som)

FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Januery 6, 1933.

Mrs. Raffaeluccia Civitillo,
254 Michigan St.,
Rochester, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

During the past three years, numercus communicaticns
have been forwarded yvou relative to the pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, as amended.

Under the law, 1933 is the last year you may make
the pilgrimage at the expense of the Government, and it is
imperative that this office have an expression from you as
to whether or not you desire to take advantage of the oppor-
tunity afforded you.

It is requested therefore you answer the following
inquiry, sign your name, and return this letter to this office.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE IN 1933% _ 7

??;ﬁivor (ﬁo)-

Sign here

A self-addressed snvelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

A CHAS. W. DIETZ, )
Y & ’ _ /
Encl.: Vi vt £ % Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. f \ad = B Y Assistant.
; P o = \
Q. M. C. Form 356 (0ld Form 493) g4 5oL ;‘ b
Approved December 1, 102 \ i il oo
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 295 A&H '
Civitillo Jamee R Som gept 8 1932

¥re Raffuelucein Civitillo
264 Yichigan 5%
Rochester WY

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form bslow by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this lettsr in the enclosed envelops which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

e e

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCT WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Enel: Captain, @, M. Corps,
Env. Agsglstant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFICE OF THE QUARTHERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER 'l'(:}'_QM 293 A_M

ak

Civitille, Jes, B, (Sem) =

July 13, 1952

Mys. Keffaeluccia Civitille,
264 Michigur Ote,
Roghester, H.Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Burope during the years 1030, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1935 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimagse.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the guestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a eircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster Ceneral,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, @, M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




QM 293 A-M
Civitillo, James R, Pvt. (Som.) M : darch 18, 1932,

Mrs, Raffaeluccia Civitillo,
254 Michigan Street,
Rochester, N. T,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, authorizes pilgrimages to
the cemeteries of Europe for the mothers and widows of deceased members
of the American foreces. The purpose of the Act is an endeavor to bring a
measure of peace and comfort to the hearts of the mothers and widows whose
loved ones made the supreme sacrifice, and it appears from communications
from women who have made the Journey that this effort has not beem in vain,

As the mother of the late Private James Rs Civitillo, you are eli-
#ible to make a pilgrimage to his grave in the Somme American Cemetery in
France, All necessary expenses of the pilgrimage will be borne by the Gove
errment and personnel to care for your comfort and needs will be provided.,
Doctors and nurses will be available and should you make a pilgrimage, you
are assured the journey will not only be made at the expense of the United
States, but everything possible for your welfare will be furnished, In
other words, you will be the honored guest of the United States Govermment.

- It is the earnest endeavor of this office to ddscover the wishes
of each mother and widow with reference to the pilgrimege, It is hoped
that you will decide to make the pllgrimage and will so state; however, if
you feel you cannot acecept the invitation, it is important thet we be ad-
vised, You can realize that in arranging all details of a trip for so many
people, it is necessary to have all information at once so that proper ar-
rangements may be made, For the reasons stated, it will be appreciated if
you will complete the questionmaire enclosed herewith and return it to this
office in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

This letter is forwsrded to you in an effort to obtain {:u' wishes,
insemuch as previous letters relative to the pilgrimeage have remained unane

swored,
For The Quartermaster Gemeral.
Very truly yours,
m@ As Dy HUGHRS,
2 Eneclse Captain, €, M, Corps

1932 Quest, = BEnv, lasistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-M

——

Civitillo, James R, Pvbe (Som.) M March 18, 19352,

lire, Raffaeluccia Civitilloe,
2564 Michigan Street,
Rocheater, W, Y,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative %o the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or net you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

‘ In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements

made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

_ i 5 DaJyaﬁwdééi}é-Ebrﬁﬁﬁe.a piigrimage

in 19327
5. Pleage state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak Englisgh?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO gl" 293 A_M
Civitillo, Jeames R, (SOM) M- . Sgptember 50, 1831 ed

krs. Refteeluccia Clvitillo,
254 Mich Jgﬁ.n Sto.
Rochester, N. Y,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932?
2. Pleage state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

: A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM'293—AM
Civitillo,James R, Pvé (50M) li- July 15,1981,

Mprs, Raffaeluccia Civitillo,
254 Michigen 5t
Roshester,; N,Y,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimagés
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%? '
Write answer here

S8ign here



N

QM 203 A-M

Civitillo, James R, Pvt. (Som) M april 8, 1931,

¥rs. Raffeasluccia Civitillo,
264 Miohigan St.,
Rochester, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

In order that your desires may,.be properly recorded and
srrangenents made for you secordingly, it is requested that you com-
plete and return the enclosed questionnaire st your earliest con-
venience,

Kindly advise as to whether or nmot the late Priwate James
Re Civitillo was married and is survived by a widow and if 80, her
name and address.

Por your eonvenience in replying, there is enclosed here-
with a self-addressed envelope which requires mo postags.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,
Very truly yours,

Ay D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. ¥, Corps,
m Assistant.
Enelosures:
Act - Amendmont
Envelope

BTN MR C SIS -




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON .
June 5, 1930
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C » .
Clvitille, Jemas R.=~636 X

Mira. Baffaeluccia Clvitilloe,
254 Michigon Street,
Rochester, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggigtant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR ALGERIR L el e, o Lo Ay
(Write answer here)

4 o 4 Ay e

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Civitd 10. Jemes Re ‘epbs 19' 1938 »
i .

Mree feffacluceds Civitillo,
264 Michigan Ste,
Rﬂuhsst.r, He¥s

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailore and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Pvts Jomes He Civitillo, Co. G, 108th Inf., whos o remeaing
- - m
in the Somme American Cemetery, Bonmy, Aiun:. France. 0 W

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congrees Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1n REPLY rRerer To QM 293 A-C

Civitillo, James R.

636 Aupgust 27, 1929,

lre. Ralph Civitillo,
203 Frank St.,
Rochester, N. Yo

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated yay 15, 1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

L]
Very truly yours, TR &
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ; ajor, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
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WASHINGTON. D. C,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

C”] / V)% ‘%w,..¢,¢44:: m_.,; & é A ﬁk:{:a

N REEIY. REFEr TorQMUSIONA=C

Givitillo, James Re 2.5 Lf- /Mm , SEY 16 , 1929.

5 el

¥Mr, Ralph Civitdllo,
205 Freank St.,
Roohester, N, ¥,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage %o
these cemeteries".

fathe The records of this office show that you are the
ather of the late Private James B, Civitille, Gomp-.n,z G, 108th Infantry,

whose remainsg :
. ‘ 8 are now interred in the Scmme American Vemetery, Bony, Alsne,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widew in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a etepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the encloged enveiope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 inels. i
Agsistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.

)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Civitillo James R Som Sept 8 1832

Mre Raffaslucois Civitillo
254 Wichigen St
Rochester Ny

Dear Madam:

Refererice is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has besen received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this lstter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please atate your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

éigh here'
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCTE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Enel; Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A-M J‘uly 15. 1982
Clvitille, Jas, X. (Sem) =

¥ra, Paffasluccis Clvitdlle,
264 Michimen 84,

i:rn:n.’m""..’n“, BaY.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe during the years 1030, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1032. There is enclosed a ecireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here) !

(Sign here) T e SR A TR YD |




Qi 293 A=NM
Civitillo, James R, Pvt, (Som.) M ' Herch 18, 1932,

Mrs, Raffaeluccia Civitillo,
264 Michigan Street,
Rochester, N. Y.

Dear Madam: |

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, authorizes pillgrimages to
the cemeteries of Europe for the mothers and widows of deceased members
of the American forces. The purpose of the Act is an endeavor to bring a
measure of peace and comfort to the hearts of the mothers and widows whose
loved ones made the supreme sacrifice, and it appears from communications
from women who have made the journey that this effort has not beem in vain.

As the mother of the late Privete James R, Civitille, you are eli-
g#ible to make a pilgrimage to his grave in the Somme American Cemetery in
France, All necessary expenses of the pilgrimage will be borne by the Gove
ernment and:personnel to care for your comfort and needs will be provided.

- Doctors and ‘nurses will be available and should you make a pilgrimage, you
ere assured the journey will not only be made at the expense of the United
States, but sverything possible for your welfare will be furnished. In

other-words, you will be the honored guest of the United States Government.

It is the earnest endeavor of this office to déscover the wishes
of sach mother and widow with reference to the pilgrimage., It is hoped
that you will decide to make the pilgrimage and will so state; however, if
you feel you cannot accept the invitation, it is important that we be ad-
vised, You can realize that in arranging all details of a trip for so many
people, it is necessary to have all informetion at once so that proper ar-
rangements may be made. For the reasons stated, it will be appreciated if
you will complete the questionnaire enclosed herewith and return it to this
office in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

This letter is forwarded to you in an effort to obtain your wishes,
inesmuch as previous letters relative to the pilgrimage have remained unan-
swered,

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
2 Bnels. Captain, 4. M, Corps,
19 Q““‘F s = Bnv, ise 1'%‘“;



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 9E 293 A-M
Civitillo, James R, Pvt. (Som.) M March 18, 1932,

lirss Raffaeluceia Clvitille,
264 Michigan Street,
Rochester, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemsteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer monthe of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
rame, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

B ey PRIt i

T, Dou§dﬁwdesire.£6 ﬁéké“# pilgrimage

in 190329
2. DPlease state ydur age and condition Age:
of health: : Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO % 293 A_M

Civitillo, Jemes R, (SOM) M« . September 30, 1931 ed

Mrs. Raffagluceia Civitille,
254 ;.Zichl(;m Sto;
Rochester, N« Y.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which reguires no
postage.

L 10 yﬁﬁ degiééiib m;ﬁe ﬁipilgrimage

in 19329
2. Please atate your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Enel: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
BEnv, Asggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM*zgS;AH : ’
Civitillo,James R, Pvt (SOM) i : July 13,1033,

Mpe. Raffaeluccia Civitillo,
£54 Michigan 5%,
Roshester, N,¥.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimagese
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tiona:for gtieamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must B¢ made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It isazhere re desired that you answer the gquestion below by writing
either of ﬂﬁ% words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.
4 (D

—

Eﬁ “As soon as you have ansvered the question, please sign your
name amd refyrn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932¢ .
Wirite answer here

Sign here



X WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOHEE_QQ:S A-C

Civitille, James R, Pvt, (Som) M Aprdl 8, 1931,

Mrs, Raffaeluceia Civitillo,
254 Michigan St.,
Rochester, N, Y.
Dear Madam:

¢ an Act of Congress

ged copy O
vour attention is invited to the enclo approved May 15, 1930.

of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto,

of
{ you are the
this office show tha completed for
The rgCOZingi named above and in order that planihzaioziowinz e uostiens
phe decgase : ilgrimages, it 18 requested you answer o o eh e EDLoaL
condgci%ng 22; ihegblanks 1eft therefor and return the emothor
?ﬁ i;li éﬁgloeé"l envelope which requires no COBLaERE

=

' ig pilgrimage?
1. Do you desire to make th..

~ge
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrima, 4
in the calendar year 1931°%
| L 1th
3. Please give your age and state your 2k e Ol oicion i
health. Cond. .
4, Do. yo k English?

-Eh v u.ffaa nglish :
ﬁffﬂhat dfher 1language do you speak? A
e g H

- i
Bt ‘! S

¢ . For The Quartermaster General,
e L@ .
and q "! ot
o E / & Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,
Enclgbures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
Act

Amendment



_ QH 293 A-M
Civitillo, James R, Pvt., (Som) H April 8, 193l.

¥rs, Raffaeluccia Civitillo,
264 Miohigan St,,
Rm“t“’ Hﬁ .r.

Dear Madam:

In order that your desires may be properly recorded and
arrangenents made for you ascordingly, it is requested that you com-
plete and return the enclosed guestionnaire at your earliest con-
m’.‘n“n

Kindly advise as to whether or not the late Private James
R, Civitillo was married and is survived by a widow end if so, her
neme and address.

For your conveniemce in replying, there is enclosed here-
with a self-addressed envelope which requires mo postage,

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,

; Very truly yours,
‘ & o
> Jm
e | N on) A, D. HUGHES,
- ik 'I_‘r‘,' M‘h} Q. M. m‘i
m 3 F : Assistant,
Enclosures:

78

uLB&
= prid P
[ﬁ‘SPATC‘



3 Qi 293 Al Oetoher 13, 1930
Civitillo, Jamea Hs Pyt 630 N

Mrs, Raffaeluceia Civitillo
254 Michigesn Street
Rochester, New Tork

Dear Madam:

A roply has not been received to office Inatter of rccent
dote rolative to the pilgrimage to tho cometerios of Burope, author-
izod by the Act of Congross of Moreh 2, 1929, as emeonded May 15, 1930.

The rocords of this officc show that you arc the mather
of tho deccoascd vetoran named above and in order that plans may bo
complcted for conducting tho pilgrimagos in 1931, it is roquested you
~nswor the following qucstions by filling out the blanks loft thorofor
and reoturn the lotter to this office in the cnelosod omvelopo whish

roguires no postage.

1, Do wou desirc to moke this pilgrimoge?

2. Do you desire to makec the pilgrimoage
in the calcndar ycar 19317

3+ Pleagsec give your age and statc your Ago
healthe Condition of health

4, Do you spoak English?

6+ W‘mtﬂ,ﬁ othcr languago do you spoak?

_._ ‘,‘h() |

For The Quortormastor Genorals

Yory truly yours,

"y
4 4, D, HUGHES,
Buelsy - Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Act Aszistant,
2 Amondment
Bnvolope

30/150




WAR DEPARTMENT June 5, 1930,

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
& WASHINGTON
Civitilleo, Jemes R.=036 M
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Mrs. Raffeeluccia Civitille,
o654 Michigan Streel,
Rochester, H. T

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the questicn below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

Thie letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, @, ‘M. Corps,
Hesistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 __
(Write answer here)

~(sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in- REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Givﬂ.tillb. James R P-the 19. 10D .

Mirse Raffaelucede Civitillo,
264 Michigan St.,
Roahostor, He¥e

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Prtes James Re Civitillo, Co. G, 108th Inf., whes e remains ere now interred
in the Somme American Cemetery, Bony, Alsme, France. '

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If go, give her complete address.

3, Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Apsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in rREPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

civiﬁillo. dames ke , '
656 Mpgoet 27, 1929,

Mrs Raiph Civitille,
205 Frank St
hochnester, Ne ¥e

Dear 8ir:
The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquiry

concerning the name and address of the“fotHertdndewidow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widowes who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on thie letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write anewers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman o
who stdod in loeo parentis to him, accord- |
ing to the terms.of Seetion 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and | [
relationship in the space opposite.

3. 1If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quar;ermaster‘General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress . Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REFLY REFER TO_QM 203 A-C
Civitillo, James R, uay & | 1929,

My, Rﬂ.lph Ci.ﬂttllo‘
203 Frank Ste,
Rochester, N, Y,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothere
and widowe of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the
father of the late Private James R, Civitille, Co G, 108th Infantry,

whose remains are now int :
Jores ¢ erred in the Somme Americen “emetery, Bemy, Aisne,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoi-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is also requesied
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires

no postage.
J i a
Fof The Qﬁ%rtermaster General,
g_ “:"'
p-. Very truly yours,
p " ':.‘6
P gih {:’::- hﬁ%
¥ =
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2.incls, Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT )
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A~C

CIVITILLO, Jemes He « Pyt : May 17, 1826

Hr. Ralph Civitello,
2038 Frank St.,
Rochester, N.Y,

Denr Sir:

The Guartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permansntly marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for spacial action
or request on the part of relatives. ;

Please be assured that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxercised by those who performed this sacred dutys For
the future, these graves will be porpetually maintained by the Government in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

P.He POPE,
Celonel, QsMaCa,

[ Ingls Apsistant,
Record card.

7R
AN

25/560/aYS
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R. E. Shannon.
Captain, Guartermaster Corps., e
Officer in Charge,

Room 350, Pier 2,

Hoboken, MNew Jersey.

Sir:

With reference o your letter addressed %o the
postmaster, Rochester, :.llew York, you are advised that
my sofi: the late, James R, Civitillo, No. 1214860,
Private Co G, 108th Infantry, was ummarried. It eiig
my desire that his body be left in France.

Yours truly,

76//0//;4/4?

203 Frank Street, _
Rochester, New York.

Post Office,
Rpchester, . Y.

s 18 1921 PROPOSED CABLEGRAM T0 EUROPS -5op;
T0 REMARY, ., )




G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

(Rovised)

FROM:  Chicf,Graves Registration Service,
To:

SusrEcT: Remains of

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body
203 Frahie Stes Rﬂchester. e Yo

Raffaele Civitulo,

WASHINGTON

Q. M. C.

Raffagle Civitillo, 203 Frank St., Rochester, NsYe

636=2

1 0 1020

30

__Pvte James Re CGivitillo, Sere Noe 12.14860 Co.Gs 108th Inf.

If these are not the correct mstructlons please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this

sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.

CuarLes C. PiERCE,
- Major,U. 8. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF—

NO. AND STREET.

TOWN.

STATE,

Soldier’s widow_

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.)

Tather «__._ fh. PO Ty 1t peoaladsd pasg gy

Mother

Brothers.
(Name old-
est first.)

Sistera,
(Hame old-
est first.)

Al s WY e AT SRR D e RN L

Signature

Relatioﬁéﬁip

Imporrant.—CAREFULLY read instruetions before filling out this paper.



(Relationship.)

I, the undersigned, am the and nearest living relative of the within-named

L4
soldier, dnd desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2 Toubie netrmed dio, the i B sand s hippedite), St th 2. o oS IRt e e doie e B

(Name.)

(R. R. station.) (State.)

8% Melbe returned tiorthe W..5: and buried in ...~ - .. ... . .| National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Hurope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature .. ML [ T T T

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. Tf definite instruction as to the!disposition of & body are not teeeived from the nearest relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in Lhe World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The! transfer of bodles will be made DNTIRELY at Government expense.

8. (This paper MU‘ST BE SIGNET) BY THE PDR‘%ON WHO IS THI) NDX.T of km IN THE
ORDER shown in Lh(‘ square on the other side of this sheet.

. This paper must be returned showmg the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in thc spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If ‘there are minor childrén of ‘the deceased soldier and.no widow, the LEGALLY APPCINTED
GUARDIAN of the clul{hen should ascertain theu Wlshes and act for them in this matter.

. If YOU are not the nuuest leluu\ e, please ask the nea_rest 1eln.t1ve if living near you, to fill out this
paper

.If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
pleas\, fill out this paper AT ONCE and msul to this office.

8. You are 1'equested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. . a—7800
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636 - 230
Jamuary 13th,1921.

File No, 293, &€ Cor.Br., Cem.Div,
( civitillo, James R.)

ir. Re ci?ltillﬂg
203 Frank Street,
Rochester, New York.

w $ire-

Receipt of your commmication of Jamusry 7th, is

acknowledged .

Instructions have been isswed that yowr request,
to have the body of your late sem, Private Jamss R. Civitillo,
Company G, 108th Infan try, Serial Mumber 1214860, left in Frange

in a permenent American Cemotery, be complied withe

You are advised that the Government at all tives will
fittingly and tenderly maintain the graves of owr Americon soldier

dead buried in Frame. An s propriate headstome when selected, will

mark the graves of our soldier dead buried in these National Ceme~

tion.

The Department wishes to convey assurence of
pathy in your bereavement. .

By authority of the (Qmartermster General;

Re Bs SHANUON,

- teriess You will be notified later as to the exact grave loca-

its sym-

Captain, Mmartermaster Corps,

Officer in mg




636 - 230

File No. 293, 8 Cor.Br., Oem.Div.
{ Civitillo, James R.)

¥re Rs Civitillo,
203 Frank Street,
Rochoster, New m.

Demy Sirs-

- Receipt of your commmication of January 7th, is
agkmowledpged .

Istructions have been issued that yowr request,
to have the body of yowr late sem, Private James R Civitillo,
Company G, 108th Infan try, Serial mmber 1214860, left in Irmn
in & permonent American Cemetery, be complied withe

You cre adviged that the Government at all tivwes will
fittingly and tenderly maintain the graves of our American soldier
dend buried in Framse. in a propriate hesdstome when selected, will
mark the graves of our soldier dead buried in these Nallomal Como-
'::rlu. You will be motified later as to the exaet grave loca-

On.e

The Department wishes to convey assurence of its aym-
pathy in your bereavement.

By authority of the martermster General:

\
- §, &)
A X
ﬁi.lt L

Re o SHANNON; . "
Capta in, ma&ur Gorps,
Officer in W’. VR

AN
BY: : :
-

h1H UL o, W

e 1s% mtt s mirye

.-_.:..q e m’q

SN P e
- .ﬂ“\ aww
.'. (B '0 ‘

AV L3208
O



L -

ous - bed

+wLIRL LRI st

I ) coTiE0 8 JBER Lol el
{JF peast oLR01wll )

olIBEwly o ol
TOMNIE Mpawt TOR
wilgo¥ woll ,isdnad el

_ ~¢ 118 waell
,zll Jﬂw:euzmzmmamtm .'
« Db alwemios
S Ty L Loy YRR
' IMMM‘ u’"ﬂlﬂmﬂm
ukmmmu”?x vam i SRR VPPN
r ot e bog mm#m

a0 2o swvary Mo
1 bhiut od &lh u "ﬁu&m

mmn muw-nmw

¢wwﬂm 4
{ _%é-& 1harensd) 1ef sarTedrony ﬂthﬂlm‘lﬂ




636-230

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
CEMETERIAL D1vVISION, GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q. M. C.
Room 350, PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

December 31, 1920,

File I‘_O. 293 .B Ceme Dive CoOre Branch,
( CIVIT™M 110, James R.)

Postmaster,
Rochester, N. Yo

Sir:.

This office has been unable to secure a reply
to communications addressed to Mr. Raffaele Civitillo, 203
Frank Street, Rochester, N. Y., father of the late James R.
Civitillo, Serial Number 1214860, Private Co G. 108th Infantry.

It is therefore requested that you communicate
with Mr. Civitillo, and inform this office whether or not the
late soldier is survived by a widow or children.

If the deceased soldier is not survived by
any of the above, it is necessary to obtain from the father, a
signed statement, whether he wishes the body left in France, re-
tumed to the United States and shipped to him at Government
expense, or buried in the National Cemetery, at Arlington, Va.

Your co-operation in this matter will be appre-
ciated.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

R.E. SHANNON,
Captain, Quartormaster rorps,
officer in Charge.

J « BUTLER,
1st)Lieutenant, Infantry.

By:
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636=230

November 18th &920.

File No. 293.8 Cem.Div.Cor.Branch
(CIVITILLO, JAMES R.)

w:Raffasle Civitillo,
203 Frank St.
Rochaster, N.Y.

" Dear Sirie

It is requested that you please inform this office
if the late Private James R.Civitillo, Serial No41214860, Co. G.
108th. Infantry, is survived by widow and children; and if so,
kindly furnish name and address of each.

The above information ies necessary dus to the fact
that instructions for the disposition of remains can be issued by
this office only upon properly executed authority of the legal next
of kin; and in this case, if the soldier is married, the widow (and
if she has remarried, the children of the late soldier) would be
the legal next of kin.

If the deceased is not survived by any of the above
mentioned persons, it is requested that yow inform this office definitely
if you wish the body of the late soldier left in France for burial in
an American National Cemetery, or returned to the U.8. and shipped
to you, or interred in the National Cemetery at Arlington, Va.

In order to make final disposition of the remains,
your attention to this matter will be greatly appresciated.

By nuthoriiy of the Quartermaster General:
R.E. SHANNON,

Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

CLAY 8. WORICK,
FF :IW X Captain, A.G.
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Ddcember 31, 1920,

Ple Noe 293 o8 Cems Dive Core Branch,
( CIVITMII0, Jemes Re)

Poat mater. :
Rochester, Ns Ye

“ire

This office has been unable to secure a reply
to oominatiom addressed to Mre. Paffaele Civitillo, 203
Prank Street, Tocheater, V. Ye, father of the late James R,
Civitillo, Serial Yumber 1214860, Private 0o e 108th Infantry.

Ii is therefore requested that yom ldmtolto
with Mr, Civitillo, and inform this office whether or not the
late soldier is survived by a widow or children.

If the deceased soliier is not survived by
any nf the above, it is necessary to obtain from the father, &
signed statewent, whether he wishes the body left in France, re-
tumed to the United “tates end shipped to him at Government
expense, or buried in the Mational Cemetery, at Arlingtom, Va,

Your co-operation in thls matter will be appre-
ciated.

By authority of the Quartermester feneral;

ReVo THANNON,
Captain, Ouartormastor Norps,
officer in Oharges

Bys N

:q ?. mmﬂ
st 1ieutensnt, Infantry,




636-230

November 18th &920.

File No, 293.8 Cem.Div.Cor.Branch
(CIVITILLO, JAMES R.)

M:Raffaele Civitillo,
203 Frank 8t.
Recherter, N.Y.

Dear Bir:=

: It is requested that you please inform this office
if the late Private James R.Civitillo, Serial Ne%1214860, Go. G.
108th. Infantry, ie survived by widow and ohildren; and if so,
kindly furnish name and address of each.

The above information is necessary due to the fact
that instructions for the disposition of remasins ean be issued by
thie office only upon properly exesuted authority of the legal next
of kin; and in this case, if the soldier is married, the widow (and
if ghe has remarried, the children of the late soldier) would be
the legal next of kin.

If the deceased i® nob.survived by any of the above
méntioned persons, it is requested that yor inform this office definitely
if you wish the body of the late soldier left in France for burial in
an American National Cemetery, or returned to the U.8. and shipped
to you, or interred in the Mational CGemetery at Arlington, Va.

‘ In order to make final disposition of the remaing,
your attention to this matter will be greatly appreciated.

By authority of the Quartermaster General ;
R.E. SHANNON,

Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
O0fficer in Charge.
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G.R.5.FORM 129
Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hebelwn to Washington BSCHSRE0

3 WAR DEPARTMENT
CEFICE OF THE QUARTERLIAS.IR C .IZRAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES RECIsT.!i0d SIRVICE
Hoboken, N.J.

Jan. 12, 192q‘

Erom: Graves Registration Service Officer, Hoboken, N.d.

Tos Cemeterial sivision (Cverseas Proisct Sub-Section)

Subject: Supplementary idvice concer.ings
Name CIVITITIO, James Re. Ser.No. 1814860
Rank Pvit,. _Drganization  Co.G, 108th Inf,

Cemetery No.__ 636 _Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.! 230

—_—— »

Request 8hown below deted_ Jan. 7, 1921 is latest in this case:

Home of Relative Return Remain Special
in FRANCE
Widow__ lome
Children
Guardian_

Father_R.Civitillo (203 Frank Street, Rochester, N.Y. )

Mother ;

Brother

Sigter

Gthars

Body toxhersinippsdiXBEI0f for interment in: & permenent An;er. ctye
636 )

(g1b) ReE+.Shannon
GRAVES RZGISTRATION OFFICER,
Capte. , Quartermaster Gorps.

[ endd s /ay) B Q NG ;
: “\ | §, F. BUTLER,
S JAN lB\ 1921 15¢ Lieut. Inle

Letter 1920 forwarding advice to Lurepe dispatched 1950,

¥
F §
V

B=Tad B



G+R.5FORM 129 5
Trensmittal Supplementzry Advieo 636 - 230 |
Hesbekan to Washington

) VAR DEPARTUENT
OFF ICE OF TER "‘"AR TERMSIER GLZRAL OP THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SIRVICE
Ec (‘Okrn, wide

Janie 12’

1920,
Erom: Graves Registration Service Officer, "Hoboken, NedJ.
Mnva Cemeterial Divizion (Overseas Project Sub-Section!
Subkject: Sup plementargkﬁdv1ce concernlng:
CIVITIT dames Re 1214860
Nare o Ser.dio,
Prde- COtG’, 108th Int.
Rank Organization ____
686 230
Cemetery No,_ Cable Reference os {Sheet No.j
Jane ?, 1921
Reguest 8hown below dated ; is latest in this case:
Nome of Relative Return, Remain Special
None in FRANGCE
Widow
Children kg )
Guardian
UE?I’HII (203 Fronk Street, Roenester, 1Y)
Father
Mother
Brother
DES Rl
Gthers
& permenent Amers Gty.
Body t0 be shipped to, or for interment in: {636 )
glb) *l&:iﬁLjﬁ BellaShannon ; ot
T e JIN
SUC: BN | ®RA1ES, RIGISTRATRON BET IRy DS »
J:n\ ‘ 2?, \921 : o
(o g e |

1 =N » . My BUTLER

”_uue ,J!l!\ 13490

Tt -390 sorvarding advice to Zurepe dispatohed - e, /
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‘? by i { ot
1. @. R. 8. Form No. 1. o éq. @. B!8. Pt

2. Soldier’s No. 1214860 :
s Cvl L aiiliel e BB foatore it L U

R N A LS R W i R e e
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
BRI A2 I Sy Il L0 G N O
Date of Death Cause, if known
65 L0 e s e A R e e
'l/uté/or Burial B ng _Oemetury
7 BODEB oy sy pi o e [ e
Town or Commune (in bloek letters) Department :
R o3 KN e Il . e L el
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Pegt ..... Cross? #...Headboard? ..... Bottle? .....
Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body® ...... Attached to Grave Marker? ......
] Identification Tag "

11. If name unknown and tags m
. tion. ;

.......................................................

............................................................

REVIEWED s -5 =y o
08P S8,
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{ \ ) 4

________ Civitillo James R 1,214,860
(Surname. ) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)
Pyt Co...G..108th Tnw-
¥ (Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased {
Do you desire the remains brought to the Uniled)gtates? %
or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you W / freatis,

wish them inferred in a national cemetery? | (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should, be sent: |
(Narhe offfp:

.on_to r(-\cog'\'(w;mn:ﬁns.) (Expr"ess office.) (Tolegraph office.)

(Number and street.)

(Sign here_;i

(Number and street or rural route.) < <("i{§', 'tr-)_w;l, or post office.) "(Sﬁe.‘)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

\

N\






PENALTY. FOR PRIVATE USE
3?“51 (!D 91131'1‘"1’"t T D PAYMENT OF
OFFICI SIN ML FAGE,.5300.

REG LSTERED B?Jm_ﬁ m\w«i-—mﬂﬁﬁk‘b’r‘mmqu .

JQ’,’AM j

Q, M. GENER AL , AND DATE OF DELIVERY

Return to
Street ond Nambers . MUNTTIONS BUTLDING

or Post Office Box,
WASHINGTON,

CIVITILLO,JAMES R (SOM) /

D. C.



RETURN RECEIPT

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

Form 8811 > u e -‘ovnrmn«r FRINTING OFFICR . v 5—0116



G.R.8. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate.

STATION  Souma. Oty L6

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

1. Name __ CIVITILIO, James R. __ _ ___  ___
2. Now 4 Lol L RSt N e
3. RenkscolBrWe = Y% & s see s o o
4. Orgal’ | Co. G, 108%h Infe: ;. . .
5. DLD el e RTAS. S

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

" 10. Name

TN G,

12. Rank

Il 0hef=r s

14, (a) D.D.

7. Grave No. | s BIOC Y T e £
8, Plot . . Block B .. Row 22788 O &
9. =
18, Comsteryl [ N7:IOOM@en: RUTUL @ 00
20. Depth. "or County __ . { 1isne

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No.

23. Disinterred (Date) lereh 16, 1928 _..

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Neme_____ OIVIPILLO, Jemew I

25. Wae identification disc found on grave marker?

LS GLaviesNo: & SN SN e R
TIGIRNE ot AR e < i, A & ROWEN. ettt ©
1877 i SRR o

19. Commune or town _ Bomy .
2l Country "t = NEANOQ L Thl anE S
127 N St e P WODBEN, L T
Serial No. * s RS O TR
Organization ______ Go. G, 108th Inf. ...

S e e i it e A et T R s B

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body?

(If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail).

One helf-penny English. Five French copper five centihes pieces. One French
g oppeY -ten-ventine pisceny Bwo Fremchsilver hulf fripc piweege -~

27. Condition of body

28. Nature Qf burial _

29, Any discrepancy noted upon -examination of body, as compared with G.R.S5. records

quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in,casket: Date

31. Casket sealed by

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)i;2£25

. PaDe FOOBMAR .. ...

March 16, 1928 _ By. ..

25 Yooy



SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  Box No.

32. Designation of body:

33.

34.

35.

Neme __ CIVITILLO, Jemes Re . . .~ . Serial No. 1214860 -
Raink. i S Pyies i cdd s T Organdizption. ___0Oo. @&, 108th Inf, = "7

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery . Sommme), BoMg, RARNS e e
Casket boxed and marked (Date)_ _ Warch 16, 1928 BYs ol o DILION - |

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

36. Remarks
57. Shipped from point of 'Operation:® .(Date)i . =~ = ¥« =& = =~
Tor pointyiof iConcenthat lonWuE e -or SN e T e ool ORI L. e
{Name)
Convoyer # - ~Ugm © FIUNE RSN Signature Shipping Officer_ ' **
8. Received at Railheadcor Point of Concentration: Date .~
By G.B.B. Ropresentative . .oi = o vabe Bl Tl L bk, e D U e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point' of Concentration: Date
To Permanent Cemetery Lo L MRS S ale L o IRGIN T L o R
(Name )
DONVOVE e os L s Signature Shipping Officer
40. Received: Date E r. W mh e e A Mo g
GRS Hoppegentative- - 0 Te - can i A NS e
41. Reinterred March 16, 1928 Somme American Chye.
(Date)
42, lGraveNggg> . =18 -~ - ¥ ol Er T TN LE SeCLEON S o - e
43, Plot Bloek B Row 19

9, 7 -
G.R.S. Representative \’//)_é{éiwa&ﬂﬁ;

e e e et ey B R

J«FV. BRADY, /
Superintendent.



G.

R. S. Form No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date. ~March 16, 1928.

Place .. Somme Ctye 636. . ...

i. REMAINS OF ... GIVITILIO, James Re.. . . ..., . ...  SErRIAL NUMBER . 1,214,860

RANK ... EVbe R T R T N e T
2. Disinterred (date) : March 16, 1928 From (give complete location) :

.. Grave 26, Block B, Row 20

Byi: Groupiode sl v wd sl golow Unit Jofesal of 28 oodeaimiol AEmnos Das

3. Reburied (date) : Marech 16, 1928 In (give complete location) :
Grave 15, Block B, Row 19

By : Group .. Cty. S nif wvione.. Nature of reburial .)etalic oasket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Pine box and burlap

. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? ¥€8 __ On grave marker ? ..

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :

One half-penny Englishe Five French copper five centimes pieces. One French copper

ten centime pieces Two French silver half franc pieces.

. What does examination ¢f body shew as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement)

(b) Weight (estimated) .

(¢) Hair—Color ... . et
Quantity ... %) TR
Characteristies ... .

(d) Hair on face--Color

Location............ .

Quantity ...

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) ...

22 .25 24 25 26 27

7. Disinterment

. Reburial 74
supervised by ../
3—7832

A5, )
supervised by ...~ &/ é(/ m@g&% Approved :
(0511

./ " K/) (://;07 4./ 5. Approved : .

(Title)




*INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION ‘OF G.R.'S: FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as notetl below, on reverse-side of sheet in' the corresponding nifmbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G.R. S. Form 1—a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on: body. ‘

i. Bhow soldier's mame, serial ‘number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and ‘unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the ‘group and unit which made rebu-
rial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, etc.

, 4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition. is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.
5. () State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on gravé marker by reporting
« Yes » or « No ». LR ; i

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which'it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow.. Items. () and (/). under. the body, description are very important and should: be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers.on the chart. Beginning at the migdle line im both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth,

bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity oi jaws found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds)
should be scratched out, thus:

CROWNED TEETH . Block in solid the crown of tooth (label BOLD CROW &
) gold, porcelain, or gold and porce- "
. lain), thus:
S

GOLDano PORCELAIN BR{DGE
B -GOLOBRIDGE
kY

WER PILLING GOLD FILLING
) oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

@o;or:ntlnc

TOOTH MISSING
7 =] Q0TH MISSING

<‘-.'
P

V7
DRCELAIN CROWN
GOLD CROWM

BRIDGE WORK . .. .. Block in solid the crown of tooth (la-
bel gold bridge, gold and porcelain
bridge), thus:

FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as
possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus:

i
b el

CARIES (CAVITIES)_... . Ouiline location and size of cavity,
shade in thus : 5

DENTURES (PLATES), Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate
relaining clasps on natural teeth with the word « clasp ».

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DA.'l:-A ' File # 37743

I. Locatiox InpeEx CARD:

(¢) Date of death

II. ReeistraTiON CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):

9-20-18

Organizatiort

________________________

(d) Cause of death _____: ll(;/_ ey . TG

" VL. G. R. S. Fr.es, CORRESPONDENCE

i

g

IV. A. G. O. Disrositiox CARD:

(@) Name

Vo

Date of receipt

-

(e) Address

™

1

1

i

[l

]

1
o
I

i

1

]

i

i

]

1

| —

@) Bt be Troaoht U S L\(

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _______

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.

Pt

_;1__1;_ 2 e i

4

)
X
3

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. -oooooeeeooooooeeoeee S o R IV o |

LI / r-f'?-_ _® Relation&gﬂp

(a8

LV

7

¢
7 (5

Examiner’s Initials

7

rd ',"‘
i/

/
L

,

........

)/

3 “A J:",.ff -
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? ___<Z L \:.2'-__5,_{}_/ X/

J 74 : ,/ VA
Iixaminer’s Initi/ﬂ’ls __.Z_{Z_-_Sf_{/_‘ _________ Date

&7
¥ 4 i
L AR s L, T :

Sl Ee Ve AL S ek MR oy { 3 /

..................

e s elIleRa el e R Ny 1 5 L IST T e T

COUNTRY France

G. R. 8. Form No. 115

i/&;ﬂﬂﬂed April 6, 1920

CEMETERY Nob36 8

3—7720

SeeET No. -

Malke qum No. 114 ,,0 LC«»-LJ

Chx-

¢ - 210
-

]



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made .._.___ | \Sebbk 2& ), ,;.520_ T
Typed by ... Vola By ST , Checked by . %4; _; semzrg@ ..., 1920
VIIL. Finar Action: / ;’ = - ,,\ \?f x
e oy [y | S Rk

CEMETERIAL ply so:\,
Following advice forwarded to Europe by {

letter on ‘§EP IE 1920 ., 1920

IX. CORRECTICNS
COLNGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAEEN.
Desiresbody e 2o 0 te ST meaih Bt RO WRTTRE SEE N R .
_________________________________________________________ o S S ey S e Tes 2Nl i g IR S W
Body 46 pe'shipped to' - = e TIIISRETNET TS T 0% L od w0 SONBIEINTE S e |
.__-_-..-.._..._-_.._______.‘_T __________ f‘ o ettt e | e e o e e et i ek e S e o o

Y ¢QWN ______ i ,U..f.@&_ : ________ R e
el AR ,&Qi# b‘f AT dlns o AR LR 7. Jo s Qe

[F-!;ﬂ s--»r ) N '
Fiﬁhﬁ.i 11% h{.aﬁ‘é...\kt *‘%J {Lk b n«,’uﬂn&. [ﬁw%g

bt 5 __:_dl



G- R. 8. Form No, 114 Station L e ’ 192

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATiON, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY
DISINTERMENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancy found upon examination of body.
Y., Name: . . - SO damep T (e 140} NS SCS MR S el Jw el
2. No. . __1s1486(
S RGP NI, T T

7. Grave No. 180

8- Pl T30 Coavipess"

URSER I, TET SN SNE .

18. Cemetery _............___. . AMETL( 1 A N o S S

19. Commune or town

20. Department or county ... Aisne ) \:‘ ........... Bt‘. _____________________________________________
\ | f \

2l Copmtnye == CETANGE 08 S0 226, R. S. Hewdquarters Code No. .. 636

95, DN ThATToArE. . Jew gy~ e \ By J\_K _______________ .

(Date.) \/ 75 | ¥
( ) \
24. Inscription NEe: .. - S o o e e Serial No..coeooo... g TV
on
grave marker | Rank... ...« i ... O’rga\gimtion _____________________________________________
25. Was identification disk found on grave marker ?S_{ ...... e R@agbodylitse s | L
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